

City of Fort Lauderdale

https://fortlauderdale.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx www.fortlauderdale.gov/fltv www.youtube. com/cityoffortlauderdale Cable Television - Comcast Channel 78 and AT&T Uverse Channel 99

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0482 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: CONSENT PURCHASE Status: PASSED File created: 4/30/2024 In control: Finance

On agenda: 6/4/2024 Final action: 6/4/2024

Title: Motion Approving a Piggyback Agreement with Fire-Dex GW, LLC d/b/a Gear Wash, Utilizing Miami-

Dade County's Contract No. PM-EVN0000251 for Cleaning and Repair of Bunker Gear - \$392,000 -

(Commission Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4)

Sponsors: City Commission Regular Meeting

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Commission Agenda Memo #24-0482, 2. Exhibit 1 - Fire-Dex GW, LLC d/b/a Gear Wash Miami

Dade 2023 Pricing, 3. Exhibit 2 - Fire-Dex GW, LLC d/b/a Gear Wash Award Memorandum, 4. Exhibit 3 - Miami-Dade Contract No. PM-EVN0000251 Cleaning & Repair of Bunker Gear, 5. Exhibit 4 - Piggyback Agreement, 6. CAM 24-0482 Piggyback agreement cleaning and repair of bunker gear-

Miami-Dade county contract #PM-EVN 0000251, Fire -DEX GW LLC. DBA gear wash

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/4/2024	1	City Commission Regular Meeting	APPROVED	Pass

Motion Approving a Piggyback Agreement with Fire-Dex GW, LLC d/b/a Gear Wash, Utilizing Miami-Dade County's Contract No. PM-EVN0000251 for Cleaning and Repair of Bunker Gear - \$392,000 - (Commission Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4)